Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
To be used as a guide only. May contain theoretical data. Images are for illustrative purposes only and
not to scale. No liability is accepted following the use of this data. Changes may be made without prior
notice. It is the responsibility of the end user to determine suitability for any given application. E&OE.
+44 (0) 1942 265 500

(#/mm)
Strands
(#/mm)
Resistance
(Ω/km @20°C)
Minimum
Ø (mm)
Maximum
Ø (mm)
Nominal
(kg/100m)
N/A 6145-99-891-X 30 0.05 1/0.25 383.5 0.55 0.70 0.092
N/A 6145-99-891-X 26 0.12 1/0.40 145.6 0.70 0.85 0.200
N/A 6145-99-891-X 23 0.28 1/0.60 64.0 0.90 1.05 0.395
N/A 6145-99-891-X 19 0.63 1/0.90 28.5 1.20 1.35 0.790
NXT99-0111-30-X 6145-99-891-X 30 0.055 7/0.10 336.0 0.60 0.75 0.110
NXT99-0111-28-X 6145-99-891-X 28 0.079 7/0.12 259.0 0.65 0.80 0.150
NXT99-0111-26-X 6145-99-891-X 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 0.290
NXT99-0111-24-X 6145-99-891-X 24 0.2 19/0.12 95.6 0.90 1.05 0.345
NXT99-0111-22-X 6145-99-891-X 22 0.35 19/0.15 60.0 1.05 1.20 0.490
NXT99-0111-20-X 6145-99-891-X 20 0.6 19/0.20 33.2 1.30 1.50 0.756
NXT99-0111-18-X 6145-99-891-X 18 1.0 19/0.25 21.1 1.55 1.75 1.04
NXT99-0111-16-X 6145-99-891-X 16 1.5 19/0.30 14.5 1.80 2.00 1.65
NXT99-0111-14-X 6145-99-891-X 14 2.0 37/0.25 10.9 2.15 2.35 2.07
NXT99-0111-12-X 6145-99-891-X 12 2.5 37/0.30 7.6 2.50 2.70 2.71
NXT99-0111-10-X N/A 10 6 84/0.30 3.39 3.75 4.05 6.20
NXT99-0111-8-X N/A 8 10 80/0.40 1.95 4.75 5.15 10.1
 Table 2
NXT99 Part Code Modifiers for Size & Colour
NXT99 colours are specified using the codes in this table along
with the conductor size as demonstrated below.
A stripe colour can be specified via a secondary colour code
enclosed in brackets. Example:  5(4) = Green with Yellow Stripe.
“SP" is used in place of a colour code where special instructions
are specified separately, such as a unique colour code.
Examples
NXT99-0111-26-8 26 AWG (19/0.10mm) Grey
NXT99-0111-16-2L 16 AWG (19/0.30mm) Pink
NXT99-0111-24-5(4) 24 AWG (19/0.12mm) Green / Yellow Stripe
NXT99-0111-16-SP 16 AWG (19/0.30mm) Special Colour Instructions
COLOUR CODE COLOUR CODE
 Black 0  Green 5
 Brown 1  Blue 6
 Red 2  Violet 7

(AWG)
CSA
(#/mm)
Strands
(#/mm)
Resistance
(Ω/km @20°C)
Minimum
Ø (mm)
Maximum
Ø (mm)
Minimum
Ø (mm)
Maximum
Ø (mm)
NXT99-0121-26-X 2 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 1.60 1.90
NXT99-0131-26-X 3 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 1.73 2.30
NXT99-0141-26-X 4 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 1.94 2.30
NXT99-0121-24-X 2 24 0.20 19/0.12 91.1 0.90 1.05 1.80 2.10
NXT99-0131-24-X 3 24 0.20 19/0.12 91.1 0.90 1.05 1.94 2.27
NXT99-0141-24-X 4 24 0.20 19/0.12 91.1 0.90 1.05 2.18 2.54
NXT99-0121-22-X 2 22 0.35 19/0.15 56.0 1.05 1.20 2.10 2.40
NXT99-0131-22-X 3 22 0.35 19/0.15 56.0 1.05 1.20 2.27 2.59
NXT99-0141-22-X 4 22 0.35 19/0.15 56.0 1.05 1.20 2.54 2.90
NXT99-0121-20-X 2 20 0.60 19/0.20 31.6 1.30 1.50 2.60 3.00
NXT99-0131-20-X 3 20 0.60 19/0.20 31.6 1.30 1.50 2.81 3.24
NXT99-0141-20-X 4 20 0.60 19/0.20 31.6 1.30 1.50 3.15 3.63
NXT99-0121-18-X 2 18 1.00 19/0.25 19.74 1.55 1.75 3.10 3.50
NXT99-0131-18-X 3 18 1.00 19/0.25 19.74 1.55 1.75 3.35 3.78
NXT99-0141-18-X 4 18 1.00 19/0.25 19.74 1.55 1.75 3.75 4.24
NXT99-0121-16-X 2 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.4 1.80 2.00 3.60 4.00
NXT99-0131-16-X 3 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.4 1.80 2.00 6.03 4.32
NXT99-0141-16-X 4 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.4 1.80 2.00 4.36 4.84
NXT99-0121-14-X 2 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.5 2.15 2.35 4.30 4.70
NXT99-0131-14-X 3 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.5 2.15 2.35 4.64 5.08
NXT99-0141-14-X 4 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.5 2.15 2.35 5.20 5.69
NXT99-0121-12-X 2 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.01 2.50 2.70 5.00 5.40
NXT99-0131-12-X 3 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.01 2.50 2.70 5.40 5.83
NXT99-0141-12-X 4 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.01 2.50 2.70 6.05 6.53
Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
To be used as a guide only. May contain theoretical data. Images are for illustrative purposes only and
not to scale. No liability is accepted following the use of this data. Changes may be made without prior
notice. It is the responsibility of the end user to determine suitability for any given application. E&OE.
+44 (0) 1942 265 500
+44 (0) 1942 265 500
Page 3 of 3
Datasheet LD012532  │  Revision 2  │  Date 09/10/2025
 Table 2
NXT99 Part Code Modifiers for Size & Colour
NXT99 colours are specified using the codes in this table along
with the conductor size as demonstrated below.
A stripe colour can be specified via a secondary colour code
enclosed in brackets. Example:  5(4) = Green with Yellow Stripe.
“SP" is used in place of a colour code where special instructions
are specified separately, such as a unique colour code.
Examples
NXT99-0121-22-0/2  22 AWG 2 Core with Black and Red Cores
NXT99-0131-24-2/6/9  24 AWG 3 Core with Red, Blue and White Cores
NXT99-0121-20-SP 20 AWG 2 Core with Special Colour Instructions
COLOUR CODE COLOUR CODE
 Black 0  Green 5
 Brown 1  Blue 6
 Red 2  Violet 7

Cores
Gauge
(AWG)
CSA
(#/mm)
Strands
(#/mm)
Resistance
(Ω/km @20°C)
Minimum
Ø (mm)
Maximum
Ø (mm)
Nominal
Ø (mm)
NXT99-1121-26-X-X 2 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 3.09
NXT99-1131-26-X-X 3 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 3.23
NXT99-1141-26-X-X 4 26 0.15 19/0.10 141.5 0.80 0.95 3.46
NXT99-1121-24-X-X 2 24 0.20 19/0.12 95.6 0.90 1.05 3.29
NXT99-1131-24-X-X 3 24 0.20 19/0.12 95.6 0.90 1.05 3.45
NXT99-1141-24-X-X 4 24 0.20 19/0.12 95.6 0.90 1.05 3.70
NXT99-1121-22-X-X 2 22 0.35 19/0.15 60.0 1.05 1.20 3.59
NXT99-1131-22-X-X 3 22 0.35 19/0.15 60.0 1.05 1.20 3.77
NXT99-1141-22-X-X 4 22 0.35 19/0.15 60.0 1.05 1.20 4.06
NXT99-1121-20-X-X 2 20 0.60 19/0.20 33.2 1.30 1.50 4.14
NXT99-1131-20-X-X 3 20 0.60 19/0.20 33.2 1.30 1.50 4.36
NXT99-1141-20-X-X 4 20 0.60 19/0.20 33.2 1.30 1.50 4.73
NXT99-1121-18-X-X 2 18 1.00 19/0.25 21.1 1.55 1.75 4.64
NXT99-1131-18-X-X 3 18 1.00 19/0.25 21.1 1.55 1.75 4.90
NXT99-1141-18-X-X 4 18 1.00 19/0.25 21.1 1.55 1.75 5.33
NXT99-1121-16-X-X 2 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.5 1.80 2.00 5.14
NXT99-1131-16-X-X 3 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.5 1.80 2.00 5.44
NXT99-1141-16-X-X 4 16 1.50 19/0.30 14.5 1.80 2.00 5.94
NXT99-1121-14-X-X 2 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.9 2.15 2.35 5.84
NXT99-1131-14-X-X 3 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.9 2.15 2.35 6.20
NXT99-1141-14-X-X 4 14 2.00 37/0.25 10.9 2.15 2.35 6.79
NXT99-1121-12-X-X 2 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.6 2.50 2.70 6.54
NXT99-1131-12-X-X 3 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.6 2.50 2.70 6.96
NXT99-1141-12-X-X 4 12 2.50 37/0.30 7.6 2.50 2.70 7.63
Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
To be used as a guide only. May contain theoretical data. Images are for illustrative purposes only and
not to scale. No liability is accepted following the use of this data. Changes may be made without prior
notice. It is the responsibility of the end user to determine suitability for any given application. E&OE.